First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 30th July 1999 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 345

### PARKING PLACES ACT (CHAPTER 214)

# PARKING PLACES (URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY) (AMENDMENT NO. 4) ORDER 1999

In exercise of the powers conferred by sections 4 and 9 of the Parking Places Act, the Minister for Communications and Information Technology hereby makes the following Order:

#### Citation and commencement

**1.** This Order may be cited as the Parking Places (Urban Redevelopment Authority) (Amendment No. 4) Order 1999 and shall come into operation on 1st August 1999.

### **Amendment of Schedule**

**2.** The following provisions of the Schedule to the Parking Places (Urban Redevelopment Authority) Order 1997 (G.N. No. S 275/97) under the heading *Parking Places* set out in the first column are amended in the manner set out in the second column thereof:

First column	Second column
PART II	
Item (2)	Delete.
PART V	
New items (180) and (181)	Insert, immediately after item (179), the following items:
	<ul> <li>"(180) Ean Kiam Place, Marshall Road, Pasir Ris Avenue, Pasir Ris Heights, Pasir Ris Lane, Pasir Ris Road and Pasir Ris Way.</li> <li>(181) Area off Pasir Ris Park and</li> </ul>

delineated in Plan 314.".

[G.N. Nos. S 329/97; S 346/97; S 473/97; S 514/97; S 559/97; S 38/98; S 273/98; S 332/98; S 374/98; S 450/98; S 535/98; S 638/98; S 41/99; S 153/99; S 244/99]

Made this 29th day of July 1999.

# CHAN HENG LOON ALAN Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Communications and Information Technology, Singapore.

[MCIT LT.271.0.04.0.9; AG/LEG/SL/214/98/3 Vol. 1]